Hamilton, MT
Super 8

Bitterroot River Inn
Quality Inn
SkyWater Cabins
City Center Motel

Darby. MT
Mountain Spirit Inn

Hannon House

Missoula, MT

La Quinta

Double Tree

Hilton Garden Inn

Best Wester Plus Grant Creek Inn
Airport Wingate

Staybridge Suites

Holiday Inn Downtown

Days Inn & Suites Downtown
Woodspring Suites

Comfort Inn

The Wren

Red Lion Inn & Suites
Residence Inn Downtown

The FairBridge Inn & Big Sky Conference

Center
My Place Hotel
Stone Creek Lodge

PET FRIENDLY HOTELS-JULY 2024

406-931-7415
406-375-2525
406-363-6600
406-363-0980
406-363-1651

406-821-3405
406-381-4674

406-549-9000
406-728-3100
406-532-5300
406-543-0700
406-541-8000
406-830-3900
406-721-8550
406-519-4032
406-317-7444
406-317-7957
406-401-4400
406-728-3300
406-542-6252

406-251-2665
406-926-1001
406-541-3600

Dogs Only. Not cats considered.

2 pet max. No charge.

$20 per pet, per night.

Accepts all pets. (Formerly Anglers Roost)
Dogs Only. Not cats considered.

Dogs Only. Not cats considered
Dogs only. Would consider cats for local community emergency.

Max 2 pets. $25 per night, per pet for 1st 2 days, then no charge.
$50 one time cleaning fee.

Accepts all pets.

$20 per night, not per animal.

Dogs Only. $75 one time fee. No cats considered

Max 2 pets. $75 for 1-6 nights. $150 for 7+ nights.

$40 one time fee. 2 cats or 3 dogs max.

Dogs Only-max 2. $25 per night, per pet, max 60Ibs for both dogs.
Dogs Only. No cats considered.

Max 2 pets. $25 per night, per pet.

Dogs Only. Might consider cats in an emergency.

No max. $15 per night, per pet.

2 pet max. 75lbs max. $100 per stay (not per pet).

Dogs Only. No cats considered.
Max 2 pets. $25 for 1-6 nights, $50 for 7+ nights.
Dogs Only. Might consider cats in an emergency.



