	PET FRIEN	DLY HOTELS-	JULY 2024			
lamilton, MT						
Super 8	406-931-7415	Dogs Only. Not cats considered.				
Bitterroot River Inn	406-375-2525	2 pet max. No charge.				
Quality Inn	406-363-6600	\$20 per pet, per night.				
SkyWater Cabins	406-363-0980	Accepts all pets. (Formerly Anglers Roost)				
City Center Motel	406-363-1651	Dogs Only. Not cats considered.				
Darby, MT						
Iountain Spirit Inn	406-821-3405	Dogs Only. Not cats considered				
lannon House	406-381-4674	Dogs only. Would consider cats for local community emergency.				
<u>/lissoula, MT</u>						
a Quinta	406-549-9000	Max 2 pets. \$25 per night, per pet for 1st 2 days, then no charge.				
Double Tree	406-728-3100	\$50 one time cleaning fee.				
lilton Garden Inn	406-532-5300	Accepts all pets.				
Best Wester Plus Grant Creek Inn	406-543-0700	\$20 per night, not per animal.				
Airport Wingate	406-541-8000	Dogs Only. \$75 one time fee. No cats considered				
Staybridge Suites	406-830-3900	Max 2 pets. \$75 for 1-6 nights. \$150 for 7+ nights.				
loliday Inn Downtown	406-721-8550	\$40 one time fee. 2 cats or 3 dogs max.				
Days Inn & Suites Downtown	406-519-4032	Dogs Only-max 2. \$25 per night, per pet, max 60lbs for both dogs.				
Voodspring Suites	406-317-7444	Dogs Only. No cats considered.				
Comfort Inn		Max 2 pets. \$25 per night, per pet.				
he Wren	406-401-4400	Dogs Only. Might consider cats in an emergency.				
Red Lion Inn & Suites	406-728-3300	No max. \$15 per night, per pet.				
Residence Inn Downtown	406-542-6252	2 pet max. 75lbs max. \$100 per stay (not per pet).				
The FairBridge Inn & Big Sky Conference						
Center		Dogs Only. No cats considered.				
/ly Place Hotel		Max 2 pets. \$25 for 1-6 nights, \$50 for 7+ nights.				
Stone Creek Lodge	406-541-3600	Dogs Only. Might consider cats in an emergency.				